
VIOLIN

Lupanu Calin Concertmaster Charlotte Symphony, Concertmaster 704.965.3344 clupanu@yahoo.com

Meyer Joseph Associate ConcertmastLouisiana Philharmonic, Concertmaster415.305.0906 josephemeyer@gmail.com

Goree Mary Ellen Principal San Antonio Symphony, Principal 210.829.1302/c210.842.8dgoree@aol.com

Pommerich Karen Assistant Principal Jacksonville Symphony 904.389.4575/c917.280.5kpomm@hosfordmusic.com

Anderegg Leslie Frey Section Phoenix Symphony, Assistant Principal602-374-4884 thelethlie@gmail.com

Boboc Monica Section Charlotte Symphony 704.965.8919 mboboc@yahoo.com

Chung Carol Section North Carolina Opera, Concertmaster919.233.1001/919.818.9214violinfever@hotmail.com

Corbeil Dominique Section Wichita Symphony 316.265.1125/c.316.207.3kettlestring@cox.net

Finegan James Section Delaware Symphony Orchestra 215-510-1679 finegan.james@gmail.com

Glover Emily Section Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra 434.942.7137 erfiddle@gmail.com

Gotman Tessa Section Phoenix Symphony 314.265.2424 tgotman@gmail.com

Kridler Adda Section Momenta Quartet 617-230-9522 addakridler@gmail.com>

Mah-Poy Alison Section L'Orchestre Symphonique de Montréal514.842.7253/646.388.4480amahpoy@sympatico.ca

Markowitz Stacy Section Richmond Symphony 804.358.1044/c305.321.3sdmarkowitz@hotmail.com

Miller Erica Section Chamber Orchestra of Philadlephia, Pri347-578-3342 ericamillertime@gmail.com

Okagaito Ann Section Vancouver Symphony 778.322.9581 annokagaito@gmail.com

Polak Jarek Section Kitchener-Waterloo Symphony, Associa519.721.3434/c760-576-5jarekpolak@gmail.com

Qian Yinbin Section Civic Orchestra of Chicago 415.608.2618 benqian486@hotmail.com

Rabbat Annie Section A Far Cry 224.659.0685 annie@afarcry.org

Storer Anastasia Section San Antonio Symphony 412.496.1558 astorer744@hotmail.com

Szlubowska Marta Section Mississippi Symphony Orchestra, Conce(601) 206-5319 violinmarta@yahoo.com

Toomes Aimee Section San Antonio Symphony 713.253.5333 aimeebird@gmail.com

Vaupel Lisa Section Delaware Symphony, Principal 410.908.9645 lvaupel@gmail.com

Wallenberg Jim Section Toronto Symphony 905.771.5050/c416.845.4ymmijwall@gmail.com

VIOLA

Williams Shannon Farrell Principal St. Louis Symphony 314.225.8584 shan_far@hotmail.com

Sparr Kimberly Assistant Principal  Richmond Symphony, Assistant Princip240.997.0407 kbuschek@hotmail.com

Deatherage Mark Section Phoenix Symphony, Acting Principal 314.341.1662 mdeather6@gmail.com

Jaffe Elizabeth Section Deleware Symphony, Associate Princip917.327.9543 elizabethrjaffe@yahoo.com

Kelly Josh Section Freelance (412)805-4239 kellyjosh@gmail.com

Owen Bruce Section Louisiana Philharmonic, Assistant Princi504.304.8608/c.504.669.1bruceowen@aol.com

Ragusitu Valentin Section Toledo Symphony, Principal 419.824.2077/c419.215.8vragusitu@hotmail.com

Smolaga Borys Section Shreveport Symphony, Principal 318.349.2198 bsmolaga@gmail.com

Tantillo Chris Section St. Louis Symphony 216.926.5296 tantiznow@yahoo.com



CELLO

Ranheim Bjorn Principal St. Louis Symphony 314.805.6683 cellobear@hotmail.com

Anderegg Peter Lorenzo Section Phoenix Symphony, Assistant Principal480.619.1890 liberation@gmail.com

Fishman Guy Section The Handel and Haydn Society, Princip508.330.0188 fishmancello@gmail.com

Johnson Morgen Section San Anttonio Symphony 231-632-7700 mjcello@gmail.com

Morrissey David Section Calgary Philharmonic 646-543-1439 dnmorrissey77@gmail.com

Murphy Ryan Section San Antonio Symphony 636.751.9632 bikercell4@aol.com

Richey Lee Section Freelance 702.292.2293 leerichey@me.com

Yun Susan Section Freelance 847.208.6945 smoothiesusie@gmail.com

BASS

Hogan Sarah Principal St. Louis Symphony 314.249.6491 skhogan15@yahoo.com

Nunez Kirby Assistant Principal Hawaii Symphony, Principal 808.227.4201 kirbylnunez@gmail.com

Crowe David Section Boulder Philharmonic, Principal 303.579.9292 crowed2002@yahoo.com

Deriso David Section Saint Louis Symphony 646.339.5475 davidaderiso@gmail.com

Foley Mark section Wichita Symphony, Principal 316-990-6945 mark.foley@wichita.edu

Posekany Jean Section Bijou Orchestra 734.455.6872/c734.516.2jeanderek@sbcglobal.net

Shepherd Tyler Section Orchestra of the Welsh National Opera214.938.7445 FClefShepherd@yahoo.com

FLUTE

Cumplido Wilson Viviana Principal Phoenix Symphony, Principal 602-400-4727 vivianacumplido@gmail.com

Yost Regina Assistant Principal Charleston Symphony, Assistant Principc843.860.2037 reginapicc@earthlink.net

Dwyer Laura Section Santa Fe Symphony 904-710-4225 laudwyer@yahoo.com

OBOE

Van Hezewijk Olav Principal New Haven Symphony, Prinicpal 203.230.8919/c203.809.3OlavvanHezewijk@gmail.com

Fosnaugh Monica Assistant Principal Detroit Symphony 269.599.5437 monicafosnaugh@hotmail.com

Boratgis Marta Section New Haven Symphony 203.320.8919/c203.535.4martagigs@gmail.com

CLARINET

DeMartino Louis Principal Salem Chamber Orchestra 917.670.2884 bassclarinet4@gmail.com

Hanusofski Steve Assistant Principal (onePhoenix Symphony 602.451.5314 sofski13@yahoo.com

Campbell Michelle Montone Section Florida West Coast Symphony 612.377.6064/c612.209.8montbell@msn.com

BASSOON

Einschlag Glenn Principal Buffalo Philharmonic, Principal 716.574.0456 glennbassoonboy@yahoo.com



Grimmer Joseph Assistant Principal (oneNaples Philharmonic, Assistant Principa720.254.3834 joseph.p.grimmer@gmail.com

Jones Shawn Section/ContrabassoonSan Francisco Ballet Orchestra 510.761.5855/c720.254.5shenrij@yahoo.com

HORN

Rhine Amy Jo Principal IRIS Orchestra 314.835.1617/c314.313.6rhinehorn@hotmail.com

Karr Andrew Section The Florida Orchestra 941.320.6555 karrhorn@yahoo.com

Dwyer Christopher Section Jacksonville Symphony 904-710-3959 ChrisLDwyer@yahoo.com

Erdmann Julia Section Saint Louis Symphony Orchestra 469-358-2838    erdwomann@hotmail.com

TRUMPET

Work Jeffrey Principal Oregon Symphony (Portland), Principa503.297.3528/c617.413.1jeffreywork@mindspring.com

Berlin Eric Assistant Principal Albany Symphony, Principal 617.733.6391 majesty@majesticbrass.com

Lockhart Derek Section Bijou Orchestra 734.455.6872/734.516.2890jeanderek@sbcglobal.net

TROMBONE

Parkes Donna Principal Utah Symphony Utah Opera 305-742-4816 parkesdonna@hotmail.com

Hosford Michael Assistant Principal Sarasota Opera, Principal 904.389.4575/c917.673.4michael@hosfordmusic.com

Bremer, III Louis Bass Jacksonville Symphony 423.967.1938 bremerlouis@gmail.com

TUBA

Campbell Steve Principal Minnesota Orchestra, Principal stvcampbell@msn.com

TIMPANI

Wilson Peter Principal Harrisburg Symphony, Principal 201.321.5061 writepeter@gmail.com

PERCUSSION

LaMattina Michael Principal Dayton Philharmonic, Principal 937.298.6643/c937.671.5mlamattina@woh.rr.com

Scholl Gerald Assistant Principal Wichita Symphyony, Principal 316.265.1125/c.316.214.9gerald.scholl@wichita.edu

Timmerman Darcey Section Sarasota Opera 435-668-2605 darceytimmerman@gmail.com

HARP

Williams Marguerite Lynn Principal Lyric Opera of Chicago, Principal 773.791.7520 marguerite@mlwharp.com

KEYBOARDS

Spy Vivienne Principal San Antonio Symphony c210.467.7619 vivienne615@gmail.com


